Illinois law.
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Section 1000.2520  Examination Fees 

Time expended in the conduct of any examination of the affairs of any association or service corporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-5(a) of the Act or applicable service corporation undertakings, respectively, shall be billed by the Director at a rate of $29.00 per examiner hour.  Such fee shall be billed within 45 days following completion of the respective examination.  In the situation where examination procedures are performed at out-of-state locations, the examination fee of $29.00 per hour plus travel, lodging and per diem shall be assessed.  Additionally, travel time shall be billed at the examination rate of $29.00 per hour. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 18990, effective December 1, 2006)
